ti cu Jar I y by authority of Section 8,,06, Minnesota Statutes 

1957, and upon the request of the Commissioner of Highways 

do hereby constitute and appoint 

PAUL H,, NYCl<LEMOE 

of Saint Pau J , Minnesota, Spec i a 1 Assist ant Attorney Gen­

era I, and fi ,t his compensation in the sum of Ten Thousand 

Five Hundred ($10,500) Dollars per year, to be paid from 
. 

and out of the Trunk Highway Funda Said SpecnaI Assistant' 

Attorney Generai shall serve at the pleas':tre of the 

Attorney General or unti I this appointment shall be 

revoked or otherwlse termJnated in accordance with Jaw ...